
INVITATION TO TENDER

MADIBENG
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

TENDERS ARE HEREBY INVITED FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES

TENDER NO: DESCRIPTION EVALUATION CRITERIA PUBLISH SITES TENDER DOCUMENT WILL 
BE AVAILABLE ON

CLOSING DATE & TIME CONTACTS PERSON(S) 

RFT33/06/2023/2024 Appointment of a panel of 
three (3) service providers 
for supplying, delivering and 
offloading of fire uniforms 
and PPE for a period of 
three (3) years.

Administrative 
compliance; Price and 
Specific Goals (80/20)
80 points for Price; 
20 points for Specific 
goals

Tender Document will be 
available on E-Tender Portal 
and Municipal website: www.
madibeng.gov.za

17 June 2024 17 July 2024 at 
10H00

Supply Chain Management Unit 
Enquiries:
Mr Thabo Nyatlo: 012 318 9454
Email: thabonyatlo@madibeng.gov.za
Ms. Bunny Sidell: 012 318 9189
Email: bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za
Technical Enquiry
Mr. Gordon Mafatle: 012 318 9100
Email: gordonmafatle@madibeng.gov.za

RFT53/01/2022/2023
RE-ADVERT

Appointment of a panel of 
five (5) professional service 
providers for co-sourcing 
Internal Audit services on 
an as and when required 
basis for a period of three 
(3) years.

Administrative 
compliance; Price and 
Specific Goals (80/20)
80 points for Price; 
20 points for Specific 
goals

Tender Document will be 
available on E-Tender Portal 
and Municipal website: www.
madibeng.gov.za

17 June 2024 17 July 2024 at 
10H00

Supply Chain Management Unit 
Enquiries:
Mr Thabo Nyatlo: 012 318 9454
Email: thabonyatlo@madibeng.gov.za
Ms. Bunny Sidell: 012 318 9189
Email: bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za

Technical Enquiry 
Mr. Tshepo Molebaloa: 012 318 9348 
Email: tshepomolebaloa@madibeng.gov.za

RFT56/01/2022/2023
RE-ADVERT

Appointment of banks 
registered in terms of the 
Bank Act 1990 (Act No. 94 
of 1990) to supply banking 
services to the municipality 
for a period of five (5) years.

Administrative 
compliance; Price and 
Specific Goals (80/20)
80 points for Price; 
20 points for Specific 
goals

Tender Document will be 
available on E-Tender Portal 
and Municipal website: www.
madibeng.gov.za

17 June 2024 17 July 2024 at 
10H00

Supply Chain Management Unit 
Enquiries:
Mr Thabo Nyatlo: 012 318 9454
Email: thabonyatlo@madibeng.gov.za
Ms. Bunny Sidell: 012 318 9189
Email: bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za

Technical Enquiry 
Mr. James Motaung: 012 318 9228 
Email: jamesmotaung@madibeng.gov.za

RFT34/06/2023/2024 Appointment of a panel of 
five (5) service providers 
for the supply and delivery 
of chemicals for water
and wastewater treatment 
works including laboratory 
chemicals as well as after 
services for a period of three
(3) years

Administrative 
compliance; 
Functionality, Jar tests, 
Price and Specific 
Goals (80/20
80 points for 
Price; 20 points for 
Specific goals

Tender Document will be 
available on E-Tender Portal 
and Municipal website: www.
madibeng.gov.za

17 June 2024 17 July 2024 at 
10H00

Supply Chain Management Unit 
Enquiries:
Mr Thabo Nyatlo: 012 318 9454
Email: thabonyatlo@madibeng.gov.za
Ms. Bunny Sidell: 012 318 9189
Email: bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za

Technical Enquiry 
Mr. Sakie Mangwale: 012 318 9689 
Email: sakiemangwale@madibeng.gov.za

RFT35/06/2023/2024 Appointment of a panel of 
three (3) service providers 
for purchasing, delivery and 
offloading of traffic PPE and 
uniform for a period of three
(3) years.

Administrative 
compliance; 
Functionality, Price 
and Specific Goals 
(80/20) 80 points for 
Price; 20 points for 
Specific goals

Tender Document will be 
available on E-Tender Portal 
and Municipal website: www.
madibeng.gov.za

17 June 2024 17 July 2024 at 
10H00

Supply Chain Management Unit 
Enquiries:
Mr Thabo Nyatlo: 012 318 9454
Email: thabonyatlo@madibeng.gov.za
Ms. Bunny Sidell: 012 318 9189
Email: bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za

Technical Enquiry 
Mr. Leon Lelaka: 012 318 9292 
Email: leonlelaka@madibeng.gov.za

RFT36/06/2023/2024 Appointment of two (2) 
service providers on a as 
and when required basis for 
three (3) years for medical 
surveillance of employees 
working at hazardous areas.

Administrative 
compliance; Price and 
Specific Goals (80/20) 
80 points for Price; 
20 points for Specific 
goals

Tender Document will be 
available on E-Tender Portal 
and Municipal website: www.
madibeng.gov.za

17 June 2024 17 July 2024 at 
10H00

Supply Chain Management Unit 
Enquiries:
Mr Thabo Nyatlo: 012 318 9454
Email: thabonyatlo@madibeng.gov.za
Ms. Bunny Sidell: 012 318 9189
Email: bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za

Technical Enquiry 
Ms. Tebogo Masela: 012 318 9209 
Email: tebogomasela@madibeng.gov.za

RFT37/06/2023/2024 Appointment of a panel of 
four (4) service providers for 
the maintenance of sewer 
networks on an as and when 
required basis for a period of 
three (3) years.

Administrative 
compliance,CIDB 
5CE; Functionality, 
Price and Specific 
Goals (80/20) 80 
points for Price; 20 
points for Specific 
goals

Tender Document will be 
available on E-Tender Portal 
and Municipal website: www.
madibeng.gov.za

17 June 2024 17 July 2024 at 
10H00

Supply Chain Management Unit 
Enquiries:
Mr Thabo Nyatlo: 012 318 9454
Email: thabonyatlo@madibeng.gov.za
Ms. Bunny Sidell: 012 318 9189
Email: bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za

Technical Enquiry 
Mr. Jerry Nyalungu: 012 318 9195 
Email: jerrynyalungu@madibeng.gov.za

RFT38/06/2023/2024 Appointment of a panel of 
three (3) service providers 
for pest control services in 
municipal buildings for a 
period of three (3) years.

Administrative 
compliance; 
Functionality, Price 
and Specific Goals 
(80/20) 80 points for 
Price; 20 points for 
Specific goals

Tender Document will be 
available on E-Tender Portal 
and Municipal website: www.
madibeng.gov.za

17 June 2024 17 July 2024 at 
10H00

Supply Chain Management Unit 
Enquiries:
Mr Thabo Nyatlo: 012 318 9454
Email: thabonyatlo@madibeng.gov.za
Ms. Bunny Sidell: 012 318 9189
Email: bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za 
Technical Enquiry 
Ms. Zanele Mpofu: 012 318 9559 /9410 
Email: zanelempofu@madibeng.gov.za

Page 01 of 02



INVITATION TO TENDER

MADIBENG
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NO: DESCRIPTION EVALUATION CRITERIA PUBLISH SITES TENDER DOCUMENT WILL 
BE AVAILABLE ON

CLOSING DATE & TIME CONTACTS PERSON(S)

RFT39/06/2023/2024 Appointment of a service 
provider for the removal of the 
old elevators, supply, delivery, 
installation and maintenance of 
three (3) new elevators.

Functionality, 
Administrative 
compliance; Price and 
Specific Goals (80/20) 
80 points for Price; 20 
points for Specific goals

Tender Document will be available 
on E-Tender Portal and Municipal 
website: www.madibeng.gov.za

17 June 2024 17 July 2024 at 
10H00

Supply Chain Management Unit Enquiries:
Mr Thabo Nyatlo: 012 318 9454
Email: thabonyatlo@madibeng.gov.za

Ms. Bunny Sidell: 012 318 9189
Email: bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za

Technical Enquiry 
Ms. Zanele Mpofu: 012 318 9559 /9410 
Email: zanelempofu@madibeng.gov.za

RFT40/06/2023/2024 Appointment of service provider 
to purchase, deliver and install 
a 1500Kva backup generator at 
municipal main building.

Administrative 
compliance; Price and 
Specific Goals (80/20) 
80 points for Price; 20 
points for Specific goals

Tender Document will be available 
on E-Tender Portal and Municipal 
website: www.madibeng.gov.za

17 June 2024 17 July 2024 at 
10H00

Supply Chain Management Unit Enquiries:
Mr Thabo Nyatlo: 012 318 9454
Email: thabonyatlo@madibeng.gov.za
Ms. Bunny Sidell: 012 318 9189
Email: bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za

Technical Enquiry 
Ms. Zanele Mpofu: 012 318 9559 /9410 
Email: zanelempofu@madibeng.gov.za

RFT41/06/2023/2024 Appointment of a panel of eight
(8) service providers for hiring 
of plant and equipment for a 
period of three (3) years.

Functionality, 
Administrative 
compliance; Price and 
Specific Goals (80/20) 
80 points for Price; 20 
points for Specific goals

Tender Document will be available 
on E-Tender Portal and Municipal 
website: www.madibeng.gov.za

17 June 2024 17 July 2024 at 
10H00

Supply Chain Management Unit Enquiries:
Mr Thabo Nyatlo: 012 318 9454
Email: thabonyatlo@madibeng.gov.za

Ms. Bunny Sidell: 012 318 9189
Email: bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za

Technical Enquiry 
Mr. Bethuel Mmutle: 012 318 9100 
Email: bethuelmmutle@madibeng.gov.za

Tender documents are obtainable for free on E-Tender Portal and the Municipal website: www.madibeng.gov.za . Bids will be adjudicated according to council’s Supply Chain Management Policy, based on the Preferential Procurement Framework Act, Act No 5 of 
2022. Tenders must be completed in accordance with the conditions attached to the tender documents and must be sealed and endorsed: Contract (Specify Tender Number: Example SCM 06/11/2011). Tenders must be placed in the tender box in the foyer of 
the Municipal Offices, 53 Van Velden Street, not later than the specified closing time and date tenders. Tender shall remain valid of a period of 90 (NINETY) days from closing date. The Council reserves the right to accept or reject any tender or part thereof. 
 
Ms. Morufa Moloto - Municipal Manager (Acting)
P O Box 106, Brits,0250

Page 02 of 02


